2019

Pos Dorsal Nombre

1 147 LHOUCIN MASSIRI

2 121 JON LORENZO SORIA

3 128 IVAN URMAN LOPEZ

4 138 PABLO SAN MARTIN SAN MARTIN

5 131 CARLOS SANCHO SAINZ

6 146 SERGIO LOPEZ

7 122 ALEJANDRO REMON OCHOA

8 101 CARLOS SANCHEZ BLANCO

9 106 ASIER AGUIRRE MUNOZ

10 136 MIGUEL ANGEL HERNANDEZ ARROYO

11 108 FERNANDO SOTO CONDE

12 145 CARLOS VALLEJO

13 127 INIGO GONI MARTINEZ

14 132 OSCAR ELIZALDE AMATRIAIN

15 129 ALFREDO MORENO JIMENO

16 117 MARIA TERESA INIGO GIL

17 111 IGNACIO SOTO CASAS

18 107 CARLOS FALCON LEZAUN

19 103 TXEMA URIZ CENOZ

20 109 INAKI BURDASPAR BASARTE

21 137 FERNANDO CABERO ZUBIRIA

22 120 DAVID AGUINAGA GARIJO

23 125 CRISTIAN GOMEZ PASCUAL

24 100 DAVID TORNEL SACRISTAN

25 158 ALEX PLASENCIA

26 156 CARLOS MORENO

27 118 JAIME GUILLEN AYERRA

28 39 MIGUEL ILUNDAIN

29 110 NATXO ONGAY ANDRES

30 160 INAKI AZPAREN

31 112 ANGEL PUEYO REMON

32 153 JUAN LUIS MAIZA

33 151 RICARDO GARCIA

34 135 JUAN MARI ARRECHEA GOLDARAZ

35 134 VICENTE CABERO ZUBIRIA

36 133 JAVIER ARREGUI GURUCEAGA

37 155 UNAI POLLOS

38 152 INAKI MARIHN

39 115 TXIPI AINCIOA RECALDE

40 141 LUIS ROS

41 130 BEATRIZ VAQUERO MARTINEZ

42 139 LUIS VALENCIA

43 140 CARLOS GONZALEZ

a4 154 NICOLAS DE LA CRUZ

45 123 DAVID MARTINEZ RUBALCABA

46 159 JUAN JESUS BASARTE

47 124 EDUARDO LARRASOARNA SENOSIAIN

48 142 JUANJO GOICOECHEA
Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es
comercial@inmeta.es

Equipo
C.A.IRANZU
C.A. IRANZU
IRANZU
ATLETISMO MENDAVIA
PERALTA ATLETICO

C. T.ZONA MEDIA

CLUB TRIATLON ATALAYA PERALTA

PERALTA ATLETICO
MARATON RIOJA
PERALTA ATLETICO
PERALTA ATLETICO

PERALTA ATLETICO

OBERENA

CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE

CAD TAFALLA

OBERENA

HIRU HERRI

PERALTA ATLETICO

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
14
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
15
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS F
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS F
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M

Tiempo

META

00:34:59
00:35:32
00:35:40
00:37:00
00:37:17
00:37:20
00:37:42
00:38:44
00:39:19
00:40:17
00:40:22
00:40:30
00:40:41
00:40:57
00:40:59
00:41:08
00:41:21
00:41:22
00:41:26
00:41:27
00:41:55
00:41:56
00:42:11
00:42:14
00:42:54
00:42:57
00:43:01
00:43:43
00:43:56
00:44:02
00:44:33
00:45:20
00:45:25
00:45:31
00:45:32
00:45:38
00:45:49
00:46:03
00:46:20
00:46:47
00:47:01
00:47:04
00:47:12
00:48:06
00:48:21
00:48:41
00:48:45
00:49:24

3:29
3:33
3:34
3:42
3:43
3:44
3:46
3:52
3:55
4:01
4:02
4:03
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:08
4:11
4:11
4:13
4:13
4:17
4:17
4:18
4:22
4:23
4:24
4:27
4:32
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:38
4:40
4:42
4:42
4:43
4:48
4:50
4:52
4:52
4:56

0:00:00
0:00:33
0:00:40
0:02:00
0:02:17
0:02:21
0:02:42
0:03:44
0:04:19
0:05:17
0:05:23
0:05:30
0:05:41
0:05:57
0:05:59
0:06:09
0:06:21
0:06:23
0:06:26
0:06:28
0:06:55
0:06:56
0:07:12
0:07:15
0:07:54
0:07:57
0:08:01
0:08:43
0:08:56
0:09:03
0:09:34
0:10:20
0:10:25
0:10:31
0:10:33
0:10:38
0:10:49
0:11:03
0:11:20
0:11:47
0:12:01
0:12:04
0:12:12
0:13:06
0:13:21
0:13:41
0:13:45
0:14:24

1de2



2019

GENERAL

Tiempo

Pos Dorsal Nombre

49 143 ALFREDO FERNANDEZ

50 144 NEKANE DIAZ

51 104 ALFREDO ALLO SANZ

52 119 SARA URKIA ITSASO

53 114 MIGUEL ANGEL DEL VAL BARBARIN

54 149 MIQUEL JAIME

55 113 JORGE ITURRALDE OLCOZ

56 157 MARIA AMATRIAN
Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es
comercial@inmeta.es

Equipo

HIRU-HERRI

69
16
70
17
71
72
73
18

ABS M
ABS F
ABS M
ABS F
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS F

META

00:49:25
00:49:49
00:53:26
00:53:33
00:54:00
00:54:00
00:54:01
00:54:59

4:56
4:58
5:20
5:21
5:24
5:24
5:24
5:29

0:14:25
0:14:49
0:18:27
0:18:33
0:19:00
0:19:00
0:19:01
0:20:00

2de2



2019

5K

Pos Dorsal Nombre Equipo
1 4 ARKAITZ ZAPIRAIN IGLESIAS CALAGURRIS ATLETICO
2 24 ROBERTO LERIN ALONSO BESTE IRUNA
3 18 CARLOS VICENTE GARCIA TRAILRUN 19
4 11 ANGEL ELCANO PINILLOS C. A. IRANZU
5 31 FERNANDO MORENO
6 32 GIOVANNI CUNAR
7 2 {NIGO CASCANTE GONZALEZ CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE
8 20 AINHOA SADA ARRESE-IGOR
9 21 ASIER SADA HOLGADO
10 23 IAGO ARREGUI GONZALEZ OBERENA
11 22 HILDEGART GONZALEZ LUIS OBERENA
12 1 ALBERTO CASCANTE DiAZ CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE
13 33 ION NIQUEL PELAEZ
14 26 TONO MENDIVIL
15 27 JAVIER MENDIVIL
16 28 ARTURO JIMENEZ
17 15 JAVIER ROLDAN CATENA
18 30 XABI CORTES
19 36 NACHO GOYA
20 14 PATRICIA SOLABRE RECALDE OBERENA
21 29 RAFAEL PASCUAL
22 12 JORGE GARCIA MENDIVIL
23 19 JUANIJO IRIBARREN MAESTRO
24 5 M2 JOSE AUTOR GARCIA
25 10 ANA OJER AMATRIAIN
26 37 ALEJANDRA INIGO
27 38 IRATI TEJADA
28 3 MARIA ADELINA LIZARRAGA VALENCIA
29 25 ANATEJADA
30 35 CRISTINA A,ATRIAIN
31 6 LAURA ALFARO AUTOR
32 13 CARLOS DiAZ NAVARRO
33 ANA IBANEZ PEJENAUTE
34 1IZASKUN GARCIA EDERRA
35 ANA RESANO EGEA
Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es
comercial@inmeta.es

N © 00 Pk N OO 1 B W N

S e I e =
N ol A W N B O

ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABS M
ABS F
ABS M
ABSM
ABS F
ABSM
ABS M
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS F
ABS M
ABSM
ABS M
ABSM
ABS F
ABS F
ABSF
ABS F
ABSF
ABS F
ABS F
ABSM
ABS F
ABS F
ABS F

Tiempo

META

00:16:00
00:16:09
00:16:39
00:16:52
00:17:29
00:17:52
00:18:13
00:18:32
00:19:07
00:20:38
00:20:39
00:21:05
00:21:05
00:21:55
00:21:56
00:23:15
00:23:17
00:23:18
00:24:11
00:25:20
00:25:30
00:25:41
00:25:41
00:26:18
00:26:46
00:26:59
00:27:00
00:27:10
00:27:24
00:27:28
00:28:06
00:29:58
00:29:59
00:30:20
00:30:21

3:12
3:13
3:19
3:22
3:29
3:34
3:38
3:42
3:49
4:07
4:07
4:13
4:13
4:23
4:23
4:39
4:39
4:39
4:50
5:04
5:06
5:08
5:08
5:15
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:28
5:29
5:37
5:59
5:59
6:04
6:04

0:00:00
0:00:08
0:00:39
0:00:51
0:01:28
0:01:51
0:02:13
0:02:31
0:03:06
0:04:37
0:04:38
0:05:04
0:05:04
0:05:54
0:05:55
0:07:14
0:07:16
0:07:17
0:08:11
0:09:19
0:09:29
0:09:40
0:09:40
0:10:17
0:10:45
0:10:58
0:10:59
0:11:09
0:11:23
0:11:27
0:12:05
0:13:57
0:13:58
0:14:19
0:14:20

1de1



	general_10k
	general_5k

