

XXXX

CROSS

2019

TERRITORIO VISION

10K

Pos	Dorsal	Nombre	Equipo	P.Cat.	Cat.	Tiempo META	M/Km	Dif.
1	147	LHOUCIN MASSIRI		23	ABS M	00:34:59	3:29	0:00:00
2	121	JON LORENZO SORIA	C.A.IRANZU	24	ABS M	00:35:32	3:33	0:00:33
3	128	IVAN URMAN LÓPEZ	C.A. IRANZU	25	ABS M	00:35:40	3:34	0:00:40
4	138	PABLO SAN MARTÍN SAN MARTÍN	IRANZU	26	ABS M	00:37:00	3:42	0:02:00
5	131	CARLOS SANCHO SAINZ	ATLETISMO MENDAVIA	27	ABS M	00:37:17	3:43	0:02:17
6	146	SERGIO LOPEZ		28	ABS M	00:37:20	3:44	0:02:21
7	122	ALEJANDRO REMÓN OCHOA	PERALTA ATLÉTICO	29	ABS M	00:37:42	3:46	0:02:42
8	101	CARLOS SANCHEZ BLANCO	C. T. ZONA MEDIA	30	ABS M	00:38:44	3:52	0:03:44
9	106	ASIER AGUIRRE MUÑOZ		31	ABS M	00:39:19	3:55	0:04:19
10	136	MIGUEL ÁNGEL HERNÁNDEZ ARROYO		32	ABS M	00:40:17	4:01	0:05:17
11	108	FERNANDO SOTO CONDE	CLUB TRIATLON ATALAYA PERALTA	33	ABS M	00:40:22	4:02	0:05:23
12	145	CARLOS VALLEJO		34	ABS M	00:40:30	4:03	0:05:30
13	127	IÑIGO GOÑI MARTINEZ		35	ABS M	00:40:41	4:04	0:05:41
14	132	OSCAR ELIZALDE AMATRIAIN		36	ABS M	00:40:57	4:05	0:05:57
15	129	ALFREDO MORENO JIMENO	PERALTA ATLETICO	37	ABS M	00:40:59	4:05	0:05:59
16	117	MARIA TERESA IÑIGO GIL	MARATÓN RIOJA	14	ABS F	00:41:08	4:06	0:06:09
17	111	IGNACIO SOTO CASAS	PERALTA ATLETICO	38	ABS M	00:41:21	4:08	0:06:21
18	107	CARLOS FALCON LEZAUN	PERALTA ATLÉTICO	39	ABS M	00:41:22	4:08	0:06:23
19	103	TXEMA URIZ CENOZ		40	ABS M	00:41:26	4:08	0:06:26
20	109	IÑAKI BURDASPAR BASARTE	PERALTA ATLETICO	41	ABS M	00:41:27	4:08	0:06:28
21	137	FERNANDO CABERO ZUBIRIA		42	ABS M	00:41:55	4:11	0:06:55
22	120	DAVID AGUINAGA GARIJO		43	ABS M	00:41:56	4:11	0:06:56
23	125	CRISTIAN GOMEZ PASCUAL	OBERENA	44	ABS M	00:42:11	4:13	0:07:12
24	100	DAVID TORNEL SACRISTÁN		45	ABS M	00:42:14	4:13	0:07:15
25	158	ALEX PLASENCIA		46	ABS M	00:42:54	4:17	0:07:54
26	156	CARLOS MORENO		47	ABS M	00:42:57	4:17	0:07:57
27	118	JAIME GUILLÉN AYERRA	CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE	48	ABS M	00:43:01	4:18	0:08:01
28	39	MIGUEL ILUNDAIN		49	ABS M	00:43:43	4:22	0:08:43
29	110	NATXO ONGAY ANDRES	CAD TAFALLA	50	ABS M	00:43:56	4:23	0:08:56
30	160	IÑAKI AZPAREN		51	ABS M	00:44:02	4:24	0:09:03
31	112	ANGEL PUEYO REMON		52	ABS M	00:44:33	4:27	0:09:34
32	153	JUAN LUIS MAIZA		53	ABS M	00:45:20	4:32	0:10:20
33	151	RICARDO GARCIA		54	ABS M	00:45:25	4:32	0:10:25
34	135	JUAN MARI ARRECHEA GOLDARAZ		55	ABS M	00:45:31	4:33	0:10:31
35	134	VICENTE CABERO ZUBIRIA		56	ABS M	00:45:32	4:33	0:10:33
36	133	JAVIER ARREGUI GURUCEAGA	OBERENA	57	ABS M	00:45:38	4:33	0:10:38
37	155	UNAI POLLOS		58	ABS M	00:45:49	4:34	0:10:49
38	152	IÑAKI MARIHN		59	ABS M	00:46:03	4:36	0:11:03
39	115	TXIPI AINCIOA RECALDE	HIRU HERRI	60	ABS M	00:46:20	4:38	0:11:20
40	141	LUIS ROS		61	ABS M	00:46:47	4:40	0:11:47
41	130	BEATRIZ VAQUERO MARTINEZ	PERALTA ATLETICO	15	ABS F	00:47:01	4:42	0:12:01
42	139	LUIS VALENCIA		62	ABS M	00:47:04	4:42	0:12:04
43	140	CARLOS GONZALEZ		63	ABS M	00:47:12	4:43	0:12:12
44	154	NICOLAS DE LA CRUZ		64	ABS M	00:48:06	4:48	0:13:06
45	123	DAVID MARTINEZ RUBALCABA		65	ABS M	00:48:21	4:50	0:13:21
46	159	JUAN JESUS BASARTE		66	ABS M	00:48:41	4:52	0:13:41
47	124	EDUARDO LARRASOÑA SENOSIAIN		67	ABS M	00:48:45	4:52	0:13:45
48	142	JUANJO GOICOECHEA		68	ABS M	00:49:24	4:56	0:14:24

Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es

comercial@inmeta.es

XXXX

CROSS

2019

TERRITORIO VISION

GENERAL

Pos	Dorsal	Nombre	Equipo	P.Cat.	Cat.	Tiempo META	M/Km	Dif.
49	143	ALFREDO FERNANDEZ		69	ABS M	00:49:25	4:56	0:14:25
50	144	NEKANE DIAZ		16	ABS F	00:49:49	4:58	0:14:49
51	104	ALFREDO ALLO SANZ		70	ABS M	00:53:26	5:20	0:18:27
52	119	SARA URKIA ITSASO	HIRU-HERRI	17	ABS F	00:53:33	5:21	0:18:33
53	114	MIGUEL ANGEL DEL VAL BARBARIN		71	ABS M	00:54:00	5:24	0:19:00
54	149	MIQUEL JAIME		72	ABS M	00:54:00	5:24	0:19:00
55	113	JORGE ITURRALDE OLCOZ		73	ABS M	00:54:01	5:24	0:19:01
56	157	MARIA AMATRIAN		18	ABS F	00:54:59	5:29	0:20:00

Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es

comercial@inmeta.es

XXXX

CROSS

2019

TERRITORIO VISION

5K

Pos	Dorsal	Nombre	Equipo	P.Cat.	Cat.	Tiempo META	M/Km	Dif.
1	4	ARKAITZ ZAPIRAIN IGLESIAS	CALAGURRIS ATLÉTICO	1	ABS M	00:16:00	3:12	0:00:00
2	24	ROBERTO LERIN ALONSO	BESTE IRUÑA	2	ABS M	00:16:09	3:13	0:00:08
3	18	CARLOS VICENTE GARCIA	TRAIL RUN 19	3	ABS M	00:16:39	3:19	0:00:39
4	11	ÁNGEL ELCANO PINILLOS	C. A. IRANZU	4	ABS M	00:16:52	3:22	0:00:51
5	31	FERNANDO MORENO		5	ABS M	00:17:29	3:29	0:01:28
6	32	GIOVANNI CUÑAR		6	ABS M	00:17:52	3:34	0:01:51
7	2	ÍÑIGO CASCANTE GONZÁLEZ	CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE	7	ABS M	00:18:13	3:38	0:02:13
8	20	AINHOA SADA ARRESE-IGOR		1	ABS F	00:18:32	3:42	0:02:31
9	21	ASIER SADA HOLGADO		8	ABS M	00:19:07	3:49	0:03:06
10	23	IAGO ARREGUI GONZALEZ	OBERENA	9	ABS M	00:20:38	4:07	0:04:37
11	22	HILDEGART GONZALEZ LUIS	OBERENA	2	ABS F	00:20:39	4:07	0:04:38
12	1	ALBERTO CASCANTE DÍAZ	CORREDORES POPULARES DE OLITE	10	ABS M	00:21:05	4:13	0:05:04
13	33	ION NIQUEL PELAEZ		11	ABS M	00:21:05	4:13	0:05:04
14	26	TOÑO MENDIVIL		12	ABS M	00:21:55	4:23	0:05:54
15	27	JAVIER MENDIVIL		13	ABS M	00:21:56	4:23	0:05:55
16	28	ARTURO JIMENEZ		14	ABS M	00:23:15	4:39	0:07:14
17	15	JAVIER ROLDAN CATENA		15	ABS M	00:23:17	4:39	0:07:16
18	30	XABI CORTES		16	ABS M	00:23:18	4:39	0:07:17
19	36	NACHO GOYA		17	ABS M	00:24:11	4:50	0:08:11
20	14	PATRICIA SOLABRE RECALDE	OBERENA	3	ABS F	00:25:20	5:04	0:09:19
21	29	RAFAEL PASCUAL		18	ABS M	00:25:30	5:06	0:09:29
22	12	JORGE GARCÍA MENDIVIL		19	ABS M	00:25:41	5:08	0:09:40
23	19	JUANJO IRIBARREN MAESTRO		20	ABS M	00:25:41	5:08	0:09:40
24	5	Mª JOSE AUTOR GARCIA		21	ABS M	00:26:18	5:15	0:10:17
25	10	ANA OJER AMATRIAIN		4	ABS F	00:26:46	5:21	0:10:45
26	37	ALEJANDRA IÑIGO		5	ABS F	00:26:59	5:23	0:10:58
27	38	IRATI TEJADA		6	ABS F	00:27:00	5:24	0:10:59
28	3	MARIA ADELINA LIZARRAGA VALENCIA		7	ABS F	00:27:10	5:26	0:11:09
29	25	ANA TEJADA		8	ABS F	00:27:24	5:28	0:11:23
30	35	CRISTINA A, ATRIAIN		9	ABS F	00:27:28	5:29	0:11:27
31	6	LAURA ALFARO AUTOR		10	ABS F	00:28:06	5:37	0:12:05
32	13	CARLOS DÍAZ NAVARRO		22	ABS M	00:29:58	5:59	0:13:57
33	9	ANA IBAÑEZ PEJENAUTE		11	ABS F	00:29:59	5:59	0:13:58
34	7	IZASKUN GARCIA EDERRA		12	ABS F	00:30:20	6:04	0:14:19
35	8	ANA RESANO EGEA		13	ABS F	00:30:21	6:04	0:14:20

Cronometraje:

www.inmeta.es

comercial@inmeta.es